

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON

Governor

Joanna Prukop

Cabinet Secretary

Field inspection Program "Preserving the Integrity of Our Evoluntainest"

04-Apr-06

PURE RESOURCES, LP 500 W ILLINOIS AVE MIDLAND TX 79701

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. Director



LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

Dear Operator:

The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operational status of the well(s) failed to meet standards of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION

NYMEYER No.001

F-15-23S-28E

30-015-23675-00-00

Inspection

Date

Type Inspection

Inspector

Violation?

*Significant

Corrective

Non-Compliance?

Action Due By:

Inspection No.

03/29/2006

Routine/Periodic

Chris Beadle

Yes

No

4/15/2006

iCLB0608838042

Violations

Tank Battery Equipment (Rules 114, 115)

Comments on Inspection:

Net on water tank is down, inside tank. Liquids in tank have heavy layer of oil. Net must be

replaced or repaired immediately.

Contact NMOCD District 2 Office when net has been replaced or repaired.

NET ON WATER TANK has bEEN REPLACED AS OF 8-14-06

Steve JACKSON
Production Spectralist
Thereou USA Dic

Accepted for record